
                      WIAA Division 2 Sectional Meet
                       McCarty Park, West Allis, WI
                 Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran High School
                                10/25/2019
                  ========== GIRLS TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    25  Shorewood                         (19:36.6  98:03.0 0:59.9)
================================================
  1      1  Bella Lozier            10   19:01.5
  2      3  Annika Elliott          10   19:13.3
  3      6  Felicity Hade           12   19:50.7
  4      7  Louisa Fowler           9    19:56.1
  5      8  Helen Merkel            11   20:01.4
  6   ( 10) Addie Kemp              11   20:04.5
  7   ( 19) Grace Optekar           10   21:14.1

  2.    74  Port Washington                   (20:36.8  103:03.8 2:32.0)
================================================
  1      4  Bethany Stacey          11   19:20.6
  2     15  Braeya Thomas           9    20:12.7
  3     16  Mira Stimac             11   20:30.6
  4     17  Abbey Lotz              9    21:07.3
  5     22  Emma Goodman            11   21:52.6
  6   ( 27) Clare Woods             10   22:26.3
  7   ( 29) Emma Kasza-James        9    22:46.3

  3.    94  University School of Milwaukee    (21:20.0  106:39.8 3:36.9)
================================================
  1      2  Mya Hartjes             9    19:12.5
  2     13  Lexi Keppler            12   20:07.7
  3     24  Brooke Robinson         10   22:13.6
  4     25  Lucia Rondini           12   22:16.6
  5     30  Capri Oliviero          9    22:49.4
  6   ( 36) Arianna Fuller          9    23:26.8
  7   ( 46) India Vielehr           9    25:30.8

  4.   106  Martin Luther                     (21:31.8  107:39.0 3:26.0)
================================================
  1      5  Sophie Moravec          10   19:28.3
  2     11  Jordan Koepke           11   20:04.8
  3     26  Mariana Brick           11   22:19.9
  4     31  Lauren Jurss            12   22:51.7
  5     33  Katherine Moreno-Chair  11   22:54.3
  6   ( 39) Thea Jurss              11   24:05.9
  7   ( 48) Valeria Benitez         10   27:26.9

  5.   115  Wisconsin Lutheran                (21:47.2  108:55.7 3:13.1)
================================================
  1      9  Emma Johnson            11   20:02.2
  2     12  Alyssa Ebeling          11   20:07.3
  3     28  Chloe Todor             12   22:38.1
  4     32  Miriam Snyder           12   22:52.8
  5     34  Nebiyah Jordan          12   23:15.3
  6   ( 35) Sylvia Dewiche          9    23:16.8
  7   ( 37) Grace Daley             10   23:52.9

  6.   119  New Berlin West                   (21:50.9  109:14.2 4:32.1)
================================================
  1     14  Jordyn Nyenhuis         11   20:08.7
  2     18  Gaby Holbrook           11   21:08.4
  3     20  Brynn Flanders          12   21:16.3
  4     23  Caitlin Meyers          10   22:00.0
  5     44  Emily Howell            12   24:40.8



  6   ( 45) Rachel Lautenbach       10   25:00.1

  7.   182  Pius XI                           (23:42.3  118:31.3 2:44.7)
================================================
  1     21  abby collura            11   21:35.8
  2     38  indie jiardini          10   23:58.7
  3     40  caroline lara           11   24:17.1
  4     41  sofia marquez           10   24:19.2
  5     42  claire mueller          12   24:20.5
  6   ( 43) sydney nicholls         12   24:34.5
  7   ( 47) kathleen hardy          12   25:39.5
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                                   GIRLS
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Bella Lozier       10   Shorewood                         19:01.5  6:08  t 
    2    2 Mya Hartjes        9    University School of Milwaukee    19:12.5  6:11  i 
    3    3 Annika Elliott     10   Shorewood                         19:13.3  6:12  t 
    4    4 Bethany Stacey     11   Port Washington                   19:20.6  6:14  t 
    5    5 Sophie Moravec     10   Martin Luther                     19:28.3  6:17  i 
    6    6 Felicity Hade      12   Shorewood                         19:50.7  6:24  t 
    7    7 Louisa Fowler      9    Shorewood                         19:56.1  6:25  t 
    8    8 Helen Merkel       11   Shorewood                         20:01.4  6:27  t 
    9    9 Emma Johnson       11   Wisconsin Lutheran                20:02.2  6:27  i 
   10   10 Addie Kemp         11   Shorewood                         20:04.5  6:28  t 
   11   11 Jordan Koepke      11   Martin Luther                     20:04.8  6:28  i 
   12   12 Alyssa Ebeling     11   Wisconsin Lutheran                20:07.3  6:29  i 
   13   13 Lexi Keppler       12   University School of Milwaukee    20:07.7  6:29    
   14   14 Jordyn Nyenhuis    11   New Berlin West                   20:08.7  6:30    
   15   15 Braeya Thomas      9    Port Washington                   20:12.7  6:31  t 
   16   16 Mira Stimac        11   Port Washington                   20:30.6  6:37  t 
   17   17 Abbey Lotz         9    Port Washington                   21:07.3  6:48  t 
   18   18 Gaby Holbrook      11   New Berlin West                   21:08.4  6:49    
   19   19 Grace Optekar      10   Shorewood                         21:14.1  6:51  t 
   20   20 Brynn Flanders     12   New Berlin West                   21:16.3  6:51    
   21   21 Abby Collura       11   Pius XI                           21:35.8  6:58    
   22   22 Emma Goodman       11   Port Washington                   21:52.6  7:03  t 
   23   23 Caitlin Meyers     10   New Berlin West                   22:00.0  7:05    
   24      Nora Schuele       9    Dominican                         22:06.6  7:07    
   25   24 Brooke Robinson    10   University School of Milwaukee    22:13.6  7:10    
   26   25 Lucia Rondini      12   University School of Milwaukee    22:16.6  7:11    
   27   26 Mariana Brick      11   Martin Luther                     22:19.9  7:12    
   28   27 Clare Woods        10   Port Washington                   22:26.3  7:14  t 
   29   28 Chloe Todor        12   Wisconsin Lutheran                22:38.1  7:18    
   30   29 Emma Kasza-James   9    Port Washington                   22:46.3  7:20  t 
   31   30 Capri Oliviero     9    University School of Milwaukee    22:49.4  7:21    
   32   31 Lauren Jurss       12   Martin Luther                     22:51.7  7:22    
   33   32 Miriam Snyder      12   Wisconsin Lutheran                22:52.8  7:22    
   34   33 Katherine Moreno-C 11   Martin Luther                     22:54.3  7:23    
   35   34 Nebiyah Jordan     12   Wisconsin Lutheran                23:15.3  7:30    
   36   35 Sylvia Dewiche     9    Wisconsin Lutheran                23:16.8  7:30    
   37   36 Arianna Fuller     9    University School of Milwaukee    23:26.8  7:33    
   38      Josie Balistreri   10   Dominican                         23:35.7  7:36    
   39   37 Grace Daley        10   Wisconsin Lutheran                23:52.9  7:42    
   40   38 Indie Jiardini     10   Pius XI                           23:58.7  7:44    
   41   39 Thea Jurss         11   Martin Luther                     24:05.9  7:46    
   42   40 Caroline Lara      11   Pius XI                           24:17.1  7:49    
   43   41 Sofia Marquez      10   Pius XI                           24:19.2  7:50    
   44   42 Claire Mueller     12   Pius XI                           24:20.5  7:51    
   45   43 Sydney Nicholls    12   Pius XI                           24:34.5  7:55    
   46   44 Emily Howell       12   New Berlin West                   24:40.8  7:57    
   47   45 Rachel Lautenbach  10   New Berlin West                   25:00.1  8:03    
   48      Gabby Masarik      12   St. Thomas More                   25:27.2  8:12    
   49   46 India Vielehr      9    University School of Milwaukee    25:30.8  8:13    
   50   47 Kathleen Hardy     12   Pius XI                           25:39.5  8:16    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51      Rubi Ramirez       12   Messmer                           25:59.0  8:22    
   52      Savannah Wittig    11   St. Thomas More                   26:02.6  8:23    
   53      Grace Mortell      11   St. Thomas More                   27:16.6  8:47    
   54   48 Valeria Benitez    10   Martin Luther                     27:26.9  8:51    
   55      Alexa Ramirez      12   St. Anthony                       28:09.3  9:04    
   56      Rachel Klosiewski  11   St. Thomas More                   30:17.5  9:45    
   57      Alicia Johnson     12   Messmer                           33:35.8 10:49    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


